
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

Western Health Limited Call for Bids Respiratory Gating for Scanners System
Varian Medical Systems Inc. Winnipeg MB $85,163.00 2021-1577 / PO 0459759 4/21/2021 One Time Purchase N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Cargo Trailer
Atlantic Trailer and Equipment Mount Pearl NL $16,687.00 2021-1472/PO#1339182 3/10/2021 One Time Purchase N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Reagent Pricing
Somagen Diagnostics St. John's NL $17,244.91 2021-1524 6/7/2021 Annual N/A

Eastern Health LImited Call for bids Infusion Pump for Air Ambulance

Canadian Hospital Specialities 

Ltd.
Oakville ON $455,440.98 2021-1614/po 1347602 4/28/2021 One Time Purchase N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for bids Baxter - Irrigation Sets
Baxter Corporation Mississauga ON $22,317.85 2021-1633 (multiple PO's) 5/3/2021 Annul Pricing Agreement N/A

Department of Tourism, Culture, Arts, 

and Recreation                              Open Call for Bids

Full Service Marketing Agency  - Agency of Record 

(AOR)

Target Marketing & 

Communications Inc.
St. John's NL

The total value of the contract 

for these marketing services 

will be determined annually 

based on TCAR's marketing 

plans and subject to annual 

budgetary appropriations by 

the Government of 

Newfoundland and Labrador.   

Letter of Award 5/14/2021 1/31/2026
Agency Review and Performance 

Assessment Conducted Annually. 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Regulator for Hopedale Airstrip
ADB Safegate Canada Inc. Burlington ON $14,179.76 221004361 05/04/20201 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Satellite Data Time
Air Automotice Tracking Inc. King City ON $52,100.00 221004351 5/4/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Danner Lookout EMS Boots
Grant's Footwear Limited Grand Falls-Windsor NL $10,903.88 221004704 5/6/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Legioinnaire - Bow Thruster Overhaul
Kongsbewrg Houston TX $17,703.71 221005140 5/11/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Equipment Parts (White Hills Stock)
Traction St. John's NL $14,497.16 221005189 5/11/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Gambo River Trestle Temporary Repair T'Railway
Feltham's Construction Limited Glovertown NL $23,801.00 221005323 5/12/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Equipment Parts (White Hills Stock)
Royal Freightliner Inc. Dartmouth NS $20,928.63 221005439 5/13/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids 600MM GALV Culverts 7M
Armtec Inc. Sunnyside MB $12,065.20 221004342 5/12/2021 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: May 1st - May 15th, 2021

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01


